High Voltage Equipment Solutions. Design and Manufacturing.
PATTON  & COOKE CO. • #100-7795 128th Street, Surrey, B.C. V3W 4E6  Canada • Tel: 604.591.5374 • Toll Free: 1.866.591.5374 • Fax: 604.591.3505
Email: info@pattonandcooke.com • Website: www.pattonandcooke.com
PATTON & COOKE
1100 V, 170 & 250 Amp Lever Lock
IMG Series Cable Couplers
Patton & Cooke is pleased to offer our CSA
approved, medium voltage IMG series cable couplers. These couplers

D
1.1kV 250 AMP LEVER LOCK COUPLER DIMENSIONS & WEIGHTS
COMPLETE COUPLER PART NUMBER GUIDE
ORDERING PROCEDURE
Determine the Following:
a) Maximum Amps Required
b) Full Cable Construction Details
c) Cable or Equipment Mounting
Options for 1.1 kV Couplers:
a) Powder Coating (Contact factory for custom colours)
b) 2 Pilot Pins
Coupler Type
CL-Cable Mount Coupler (Lever Lock)
EL-Equipment Mount (Lever Lock)
Configuration
F-FEMALE
M-MALE
Voltage
Amperage (Max)
1170 - 1.1 kV, 170 A
1250 - 1.1 kV, 250 A
Conductor Size  for 170 A
(mm²) (AWG) Cat. No.
8 - 21 #8 - #4 AWG 64
34 #2 AWG 2
Powder Coat Colour
NO FINISH ____
WHITE EW
ORANGE EO
BLUE EB
RED ER
CL M 1170 - # - AM - EW
Outside Cable Diameter
(Applicable for Cable Mount only)
(mm) (in) Cat. No.
21 - 22 0.82-0.87 AA
22 - 24 0.88-0.94 AB
24 - 26 0.95-1.01 AC
26 - 27 1.02-1.05 AD
27 - 28 1.06-1.12 AE
29 - 32 1.13-1.25 AF
32 - 35 1.26-1.37 AG
35 - 38 1.38-1.50 AH
38 - 41 1.51-1.62 AJ
41 - 44 1.63-1.75 AK
45 - 48 1.76-1.87 AL
48 - 52 1.88-2.04 AM
Conductor Size for 250 A
(mm²) (AWG) Cat. No.
34 - 42 #2 - #1 AWG 01
54 - 67 1/0 - 2/0 AWG 20
1.1 kV 250 AMP LEVER LOCK COUPLERS